UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8	8-K
--------	-----

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): January 13, 2021

UROGEN PHARMA LTD.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

	-				
	Israel (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-38079 (Commission File Number)	98-1460746 (IRS Employer Identification No.)		
	400 Alexander Park Drive, 4th Floor Princeton, New Jersey (Address of principal executive offices)		08540 (Zip Code)		
	Registrant's telephon	e number, including area code: +1 (546) 768-9780		
	(Former name	${f N}/{f A}$ e or former address, if changed since last repo	ort.)		
	eck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into owing provisions:	ended to simultaneously satisfy the fili	ng obligations of the registrant under any of the		
	□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				
Sec	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:				
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered		
	Ordinary Shares, par value NIS0.01 per share	URGN	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC		
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging pter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 193		05 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this		
Eme	erging growth company				
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the or revised financial accounting standards provided pursu				

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On January 13, 2021, UroGen Pharma Ltd. ("UroGen") and The University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center ("MD Anderson") announced a strategic three-year collaboration agreement to advance combinatorial intravesical immunotherapy, which is delivered directly into the bladder, for the treatment of high-grade non-muscle invasive bladder cancer.

Under the agreement, MD Anderson and UroGen will collaborate on the design and conduct of pre-clinical and clinical studies with oversight from a joint steering committee. UroGen will provide funding, developmental candidates, and other support.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d)

Exhibit

Number Description

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: January 13, 2021 UROGEN PHARMA LTD.

By: /s/ Molly Henderson

Molly Henderson Chief Financial Officer